PPPPPPP

= Festival

Product
Y EREE N

Trends & BenChmarkS Full version
Report 2019




About Us

Tolia'Tacobsson
PM'at tottich, p. 1d
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Chairman

Product Management Festival

Product Management Festival (PMF) is an organization
whose aim is to support Product Management (PM) as a
profession. It contributes to the development of Product
Managers and helps establish their role in the organiza-
tions they work at by offering them all the resources and
tools to empower them to create products, that matter.
PMF strives to amplify the impact of Product Manage-
ment - not only on the products themselves, but also on
their organizations, to help product managers be more
successful and influential at the same time adding real

value in these organizations.

PMF believes that supporting Product Managers in be-
coming masters in their “craft” will help ensure the
creation of extraordinary products and even redefine
the way we perceive these currently. It also hosts local
events for the PM community and annual 2-day confer-
ences in Zurich and Singapore, which showcase the lat-
est information and innovation in Product Management
from leading experts from around the world. PMF is led
by a steering board with representatives from organi-
zations such as Ava, Google, Facebook, Atlassian, UBS,
Zalando, BBC, Pivotal Labs, Naspers, and SAP.

www.ProductManagementFestival.com
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Key Findings / Insights

of PMs are
on the lookout for

jobs/Organizations
at risk of losing
PMs

Half of the respondents (50,6%) are
open to new opportunities and 21,4%
are actively looking for a new job. 33%
of respondents say that the number
one area of investment in Product
Management is talent acquisition.
While so many resources go into re-
cruiting, organizations are at high
risk of losing their talent.

See more on p. 35-37

Agile
organizations
have higher
retention rate

The level of openness to hiring is
directly related to the type of
organization the PM is working for.
The highest percentage of “active-
ly searching for a new opportunity”
respondents (48,4%) are working at
“chaotic” companies, where PMs are
constantly battling lack of process/
coordination and fighting fires.
Product Managers satisfied with their
growth in the organization are happy
in their current position.

See more on p. 38

Using gut
feeling to set
priorities

A surprising finding is that only
22,7% of the participants adopted
structured processes in prioritizing
their frenetic days while 57,8% rely
on their experience and gut feeling.

See more on Product Managers’
challenges, activities, and product
impact hindrances on p. 34-35.

Product Management Festival | Trends & Benchmarks Report 2019 | 4



™
=0
&0
O

Frame of Survey

Countries | Business Sectors | Customers | Product Areas
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Frame of Survey Countries Business Sectors Customers Product Areas

Countries

Australia

Belgium

Canada

Denmark

France

Germany

India

Italy

Netherlands
Russian Federation
Singapore

Spain

Switzerland

UK and Northern Ireland

United States of America

Other

0% 5% 10% 15%
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Frame of Survey Countries Business Sectors Customers Product Areas

Business Sectors Customer Type
B2B & SaaS
Travel & Tourism [JAIKFA =2 39.3%
I N
Banking/ Finance/ Fintech B2C (end users) [NCHAZS

Digital & Media Both JKERCA

Consumer Goods, Retail & Commerce Internal

Industrial, Automation & loT

. 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
Healthcare, Medtech & Science
Consulting
Marketplaces
Airlines, Transport & Mobility
Product Area

Telecommunications
Academic, Education & Trainings Web/ Saas/App [RANES
I
Corporate IT Product [e{eXs3

Insurance

Gaming & Apps
Embedded Systems/ Hardware/ loT [RAG

Human Capital & Human Resources
Physical/ FMCG X4

Luxury, Fashion & Retail
Other RuIeXo}73

Food & Restaurant

Other 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 169
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Salaries and Experiences

Salary | Experience | Career Path | Stories
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Salaries and Experiences | Salary | Experience | Career Path | Stories

Product Manager Average Annual Salary, before Tax (USD)

Product Manager Average Annual Salary by Role, before Tax (USD)

Switzerland

USA

250000

Denmark

Netherlands SETTED

Australia

UK and Northern Ireland 150000

Canada

100000

Germany

France

Spain 50000

Singapore

Italy

Product Owner Senior Product Manager Manager of Product VP of Product /Head of Product

Belgium Managers

Russian Federation

® Netherlands m USA ® Switzerland 8 UK and Northern Ireland ® Germany ® India

India

0 20000 40000 60000 80000

100000 120000 140000

Average salary per role and country stated if at least 3 samples were available.

Salaries have been askedinlocal currency. Forcomparison, salaries have been converted
to USD.

Average salary for a Product Manager role per country stated if at least 3 samples
were available. Salaries have been asked in local currency. For comparison, salaries
have been converted to USD.

*In some countries, Manager of Product Managers come mainly from very large companies, while VP
from smaller ones. This may result in disproportions in earnings for these two positions in some countries.
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Salaries and Experiences | Salary | Experience | Career Path | Stories

USA (USD)

Product Manager

Product Owner

Senior Product Manager

Manager of Product Managers

VP of Product/ Head of Product

(0] 100,000 200,000

Germany (EUR)

Product Manager
Product Owner

Senior Product Manager

Manager of Product Managers

VP of Product /Head of Product

0 100,000 200,000

UK and Northern Ireland (GBP)

Product Owner

Senior Product Manager
Product Manager

Manager of Product Managers

VP of Product /Head of Product

0 20,000 60,000

100,000

40,000 80,000 120,000

Netherlands (EUR)

Product Owner

Product Manager

Senior Product Owner
Manager of Product Managers

VP of Product /Head of Product

(=)

100,000

Roles per country only listed if at least five responses were available.

200,000

Switzerland (CHF)

Product Manager

Senior Product Manager
Product Owner

Manager of Product Managers

VP of Product/ Head of Product

o

50,000 150,000
100,000 200,000

India (USD)

Junior Product Manager 17,161
Product Manager 37,193

Senior Product Manager

Product Lead

o

100,000 200,000



Product Management Festival | Trends & Benchmarks Report 2019 | 11

Salaries and Experiences | Salary | Experience

Salaries by Gender

Average PM Salary by Gender and Experience

Career Path | Stories

Average PM Salary by Gender and Role

160,000
200,000
140,000
120,000
150,000
100,000
80,000
100,000
60,000
40,000
50,000
20,000
0 (0]
Less than 1 year 1-5 years 6-10 years 11-20 years > 20 years Junior Product Senior VP of Product / Manager of
Product Manager  Manager Product Head of Product Product Managers
Manager

@ Female Male

For comparison, salaries have been converted to USD.

@ Female Male
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Salaries and Experiences | Salary | Experience | Career Path | Stories

Years of Experience in PM Career Years of Experience in Current Role
40,1 %

40% 40%

35% 339 % ¥% 323%

30% 30%

26,3 %
25% 25%
19,5 %
20% 20%
15,9 %
15% 15%
12,0 %
10% 10%
6,2% WA

5% 3,1% 2,7 % 5%

0,
| m
0% 0% B e

0 <1 year 1-2years 3-5years 6-10years 11-20years > 20 years < 1year 1-2years 3-5years 6-10years 11-20years > 20 years




Product Management Festival

Salaries and Experiences | Salary | Experience

Career Path

Last Role before Starting in
Product Management

Project Manager |13,8%
Business Analyst [11,8%

Software Engineer [104%

|
|
|
Student |76% |
Consultant |6,6% |
Team Lead/Manager |[6,6% |
Marketing |6,0% |
Sales [4,6%
Product Owner |4,3%
Product Marketing |3,0%
Product Designer 1,8%
QA Engineer 1,4%

Other |20,6% | | |

(073 5% 10% 15%

Top “Other” : Business Developer, Program Manager,
Customer Success Manager, Solution Architect

Trends & Benchmarks Report 2019 | 13

Previous Role in Product Management

Product Manager
Senior Product Manager
Product Owner

Junior Product Manager

VP of Product/
Head of Product

Manager of
Product Managers

Project Manager
Product Lead

| do not and have never
worked in Product Management

Product Marketing Manager
Product Designer

Senior Product Owner
Other

This is my first role
in Product Management

0% 5%

2222 M I

11,4%
10,4%

8,0%

5,5%

5,0%

4,0%

3,0%
2,1%

1,6%
1,0%
0,7%

3,3%

17,0%

10% 15% 20% 25%

Career Path | Stories

30%

Current Job Title

Product Manager
Product Owner
Senior Product Manager

VP of Product/
Head of Product

Manager of
Product Managers

CEO/Founder

Senior Product Owner
Junior Product Manager
Product Lead

Project Manager

Product Marketing Manager
Product Designer

Other

26,3%
13,9%

13,2%

11,3%

10,7%

3,5%
3,4%
3,3%
3,1%
2,3%
1,4%
1,0%

6,6%

0% 5%

10% 15% 20% 25%

30%
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Salaries and Experiences | Salary | Experience | Career Path | Stories

Sample Career Paths for Product Managers

lulia Jacobsson, Switzerland
Latest area of study:
Banking and Finance

Consuttant a Product Product Manager
Consultant at Analyst at FIFA Product Owner g

Manager & .
Oliver Wyman at FIFA Team Lead FIFA at tutti.ch

2 years, 7 months In FIFA 4 years, 2 months
since November 2018

Ravi Kumar, Germany
Latest area of study:
Business Administration,
International Management

Technical Writer Product Owner Product Manager Product Manager
at few companies at Autodesk at TeamViewer at AXOOM GmbH

4 years, 4 months 2 years
since July 2018 Axo0p,

Lab Lead and . . . . .
Graduate Student Product Manager Technical Program/ Senior Technical Senior Technical Product Manager
Assistant at at Microsoft Product Manager Program Manager Program Manager

- . at Hulu at ZEFIR at Snapchat. at Facebook
DePaul University

Program

Manager Intern
at Microsoft

1 year, 4 months 3 years, 6 months 1 year, 3 months 1 year, 3 months

since May 2018 Krassi Hristova, USA (CA)

Latest area of study:
IT Project Management
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Salaries and Experiences | Salary | Experience | Career Path | Stories

Sample Career Paths for Product Executives

Researcher Broadcast Journalist Product Manager Senior Product Executive Product Head Of PrOd uct
at BBC News at BBC News at BBC News Manager at BBC Manager at BBC at BBC
1 years, 3 months 6 years, 10 months 2 years 4 years, 4 months 2 years, 10 months
since June 2015
Lucie McLean, UK
Latest area of study:
Business Marketing & Business MBA

International . .
t‘e ationa Solution Manager at Development Founder of Senior Manager
Relations Manager

Manager at ENSG Climpact-Metnext Director at NGConsulting at Nokia
at IGNFI Maporama Solution

International
Project Manager
at IGNFI

Development

in IGNFI 1 years, 1 month 1 years, 6 months 9 months 2 years, 3 months
4 years, 3 months

Head of Product Head of Enterprise & . .
Chief Product VP Product at Management at Co-founder at Platform Product Dlrect.or Bu5|ne§s
Officer at HERE Technologies HERE Technologies Jojo Messenger Marketing Planning at Nokia
Lab1886 HERE at Nokia

8 months

in HERE Technologies
2 years, 3 months

5 years, 1 months in Nokia
3 years, 3 months

Nicholas Goubert, Germany

VP Pr
M oduct t Latest area of study:

anagemen International Business Administration
at SoundCloud

since June 2018
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Organization

Types | Investment | PM Maturity | Collaboration | Value
Span of Control | Recruiting
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Organization Types Investment PM Maturity Collaboration Value Span of Control Recruiting

Type of Organization

Type of Organization currently working for Size of Organization (Number of Employees)

1-10 5,0%
11-50 10,4%
20,9% Start-Up

(well focused and dynamic, ad-hoc
decisions, less stable backbone)

(stable backbone, quick 101500 | 24,5%

decision making, responsive)
501-2000 14,2%

>2001 | 36,8%

|
.
. |
33,2 % Agile o |
| |
| |
| |

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

Number of Product Managers in the Organization

|
1 | 100% l
2 | 79%
35 | 169%
17,4% Chaotic 28,5% Bureaucratic 510 | 157% |
(uncoordinated, (silo thinking, process |
fighting fires etc.) over value, slow, stuck) 1020 | 9,5%
2050 | 10,5%
50-100 57%
Agile Organizations are least at risk of losing 5100 | 239% |
their PMs. (See page 37) |

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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Organization Types Investment PM Maturity Collaboration Value Span of Control Recruiting

Investment In Product Management

Investment in Product Management (YOY) Areas of Investment in Product Management

50%
45,3% Talent acquisition | 33,2%

20% 39,7%
Cl
New organizational structure | 19,5%

311% 325%

30% Trainings | 17,5%

0,
20% Conferences | 13,0%
14,5%

13,7% 13,3%
9,9% Tools 9,5%
10%
. Other | 5,2%
0%
Lower Same Slightly higher Significantly higher 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

@ 2017 2018
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Organization Types Investment PM Maturity Collaboration Value Span of Control Recruiting

Product Management Maturity

PM Maturity in the Organization PM Maturity Rate by Organization Type
35%
We have just 19,4 %
started doing PM PM has reached maturity 1.1%
100% : 12% 56 % T
- g% — 9% S _ s 0
20,1 %
20,6 % — —— o 29% ,, -
We are doing PM, but 36,7 %
it’s not established 70% — I — 1 —————— ———
54,8 %
60% —— ] - — ——
0,
50% —— L RN 00 | 580% — -
48,9 %
40% —— _ e _— _—
30% —— - - ] —
56,5 % 20 — 3409 ————— | B _
PM is established
but still developing 0% —— —— 148% L 134% 79% T
0%
Agile (stable backbone, Startup (well-focused Bureaucratic (silo Chaotic
quick decision making, and dynamic, thinking, process (uncoordinated,
responisve) ad-hoc decisions, over value, fighting fires etc.)
. less stable backbone) slow, stuck)
Product Management Maturity (YOY)
1 - we have just started doing PM | 10 - PM has reached maturity PM has reached maturity PM is established, but still developing

PARLL

We are doing PM, but it’s not established B We have just started doing PM
20

18,6% 18,6%

16,8% Lo
16,0%
15
13,5%
11,9%
10,4%
- 8,3% 8,0%
7,5%
5,4%

. 48% 51% 53%

2,7% 9

3ri’ 2,3% 90
0 I |
5 6 7 8 9

1 2 3 4

10

| 2017 2018



Product Management Festival Trends & Benchmarks Report 2019 20

Organization Types Investment PM Maturity Collaboration Value Span of Control Recruiting

Collaboration

Collaboration Effectiveness with Surrounding Roles Product Manager-Developer Relationship
| 64,7% Product Man.agers and Developers
QA/ Testing | . Good collaboration ’ 'c)t:g;zgtrate and decide together on the

Product Designer 23,4% Product Managers decide on what
| | Diffcult because of many they have to do for the product

Growth overlapping areas

2,5% Product Managers don’t

| : lI‘i).iff;zﬁcuItthebclau:ie of interact directly with them
ifferent objectives

Product Owner

Product Innovation

| | Difficult because of 6,9% Product Managers interact with them
Data Analyst unclear responsibilities but don‘t decide what they build
I
UX Designer Difficult because not 2,5% We don‘t have any
| co-located Developers in our company
BA/ RE

| | Role is there, but there
is no interaction
(N

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100% We do not have this role

Dev/Engineering

30,0%

Product Team Health Rating Product Mindset Rating

1 - bad mood and slow | 10 - happy and fast 25,0%

1 - no product mindset | 10 - completely product oriented

25%

229% 20,0%
209%
20%
15,0% P B
14.8%
15%
11,7 % 10,0%
10%
59% D% 7.4%
5% 5,0% | | | | |
12% 15% 24% &% I
0% 0,0% I
0 1 2 ] 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Of your product team Of your manager m Of your organization
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Organization Types Investment PM Maturity Collaboration Value Span of Control Recruiting

Product Manager - Product Owner Relationship

3,3%
4,5%

We have just PMs, no POs

. . We have PM covering
28,2% also the PO role

We have no PMs, only POs

. We do not distinguish
between Product Owners

and Product Managers
11,1%

A PM has several POs

. A mix of all

We have a 1:1 relation
from PM to PO

Other

11,6%
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Organization Types Investment PM Maturity Collaboration Value Span of Control Recruiting

Product Manager Role and Value

The Perception of Product Management within the Organization Executive Team'’s Approach to Product Management

3,6%
Does not understand nor

9,9% Product Management is value Product Management

not valued in the organization
16,5%
Somewhat understands
Product Management and
the value it provides

46,8% Product Management
is valued equally to other roles

48,6%
31,3% Somewhat understands
Completely Product Management and
understands and the value it provides,
values Product Management but improving

43,3%

Product Managers are seen as leaders /
Product Management as the key
differentiator (product-led organization)

PMs have a clear role,

but others don’t understand it 26.6% < Product Management Perception and
Role s learly defined and understood 5. ., | | | Role Definition within the Organization
y everybody in the organization s
: | | |
Rr%'sep';r?s‘i’giﬁ't?:;'gr‘ée\f'er‘rf,dfjgfy 19,1% Clarity and understanding of the role from others in
. e | | the organization can have direct impact on the chal-
pheJob description Sty 146% lenges that PMs face and the hindrances to Product

| | Impact. (see page 34)
PMs have a lot of non-product 15 10,
management responsibilities Z

Responsibilities change every day  3,3%

Other |2,5%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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Organization Types Investment PM Maturity Collaboration Value Span of Control Recruiting

PM Skills and Responsibilities

Most Important Product Management Soft Skills Top Product Manager Responsibilities
|
Communication |53,5% Product Vision and Strategy |[68,2%
Teamwork and Collaboration |46,7% Product Requirements Management |62,7% )
Getting Things done |39,9% Roadmapping and Release Management |62,6% )
Problem Solving |36,8% Research (Market and Product) (31,5%
Innovative Thinking |28,8% Business Case incl. Budgeting and Pricing [21,6%
Responsiveness to change |21,6% Customer Feedback (21,4%
Proactiveness |21,2% Design |12,6%
Empathy |14,4% Engineering or Testing |10,8%
People Management (13,4% Product Marketing | 10,6%
Effectiveness |13,2% Prototyping |8,3%
Assertiveness |10,6% Service and Support 5,3%
Time Efficiency |6,4% Sales/Pre-Sales 4,0%
Other 4,0% Other 2,4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Organization Types Investment PM Maturity Collaboration Value Span of Control Recruiting

Span of Control

Roles with Direct Reports Number of Direct Reports

35%

VP of Product/Head of Product 6,4%
30%
Manager of Product Managers 15,4% o
I
Senior Product Owner 40,6% 20%
I
Product Lead 41.4% s —4
I
CEO/Founder 55,2% S
I
Product Manager 72,9% S
I
. 0%
Senior Product Manager | 74,0% z 2 -4 E P 5T
Product Marketing Manager 76,9%
I
Product Owner 85,5% o
| o Roles of Direct Reports
Project Manager 91,3% | I I
. I Product Managers |59,6%
Product Designer 100,0% | | |
I Product Owners |30,5%
Developers |20,5%
Marketing |15,9%
Other |42,6%
I

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%
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Process and Product

Process | Vision | Decisions | Methods | Tools
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Product Management Festival

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
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Decisions Methods Tools

Product Management Process Sources

We create them ourselves

I don’t know/
They were here when | came

There is no existing process

From a training/course

Consultants created them

Other

Process and Product Process Vision
Process

Product Management Process Effectiveness

35,0%

32,4%
17,8%
14,8%
Working fine Outdated Not followed Plan to define
by most PM

. New products

Ongoing products

54,6%

13,1%

11,9%

10,1%

5,4%

4,9%

0%

10% 20% 30%

40%

50%

60%
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Process and Product Process

Product Vision

Product Vision Responsibility

Product Manager
Product Team
CEO/Founder

PM Department
Marketing/Business
Engineering

We do not have a vision

30,9%
26,8%
18,8%
13,7%
6,2%
1,0%

2,6%

The Influence of Product Vision on
Roadmap/Backlog Prioritization

88,2%
Influences

Vision

Decisions Methods Tools

Product Strategy/Vision Review Frequency

Less than one month |35,3%
Monthly |28,3%
Quarterly |19,7%

Yearly |4,5%

I don't know |3,6%

Other |7,9%

Stakeholders Informed of Strategy/Vision Updates

50,8%

Core product team

48,6%
]
45,1%

Cross functional team

Whole company

Customers

Industry analysts
(Gartner, Forrester, IDC)

B Yes No

49,2%

51,4%
54,9%
84,7%

95,1%
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Process and Product Process Vision Decisions Methods Tools

Product Management Practice

Number of Products managed by a Product Manager

60%

Technology Investment Areas Over Next 3 Years

| | | | | | |
. Al/ML | 74,6%
20% 47,8% | | | |
Chatbots | 41,6%
40% | | |
Voice Interface | 33,7%
30% | |
24,5% Blockchain | 23,6%
20% . |
13,2% VR | 15,9%
0% 10,2 %
Oo 0,
42% Other | 6,5%
0% 0% 10% 20%  30%  40% 50% 60% 70%  80%
none 1 2-4 5-10  more than 10

Frequency of New Feature / New Product Releases

Feature Bloat Removal Effectiveness

| | |
Weekly | 20,1% . 1,5% Don’t change the product . 14,7% Never remove features;
[ | [ (features are not removed nor added) only add new ones
Monthly | 28,9%
[ | [ 17,1% Want to reduce feature bloat, . 17,4% Removed unused/unnecessary
Quaterly | 24,4% but focus on other stuff features a few times
| o o .
RISt .59 14,3% Vyant to reduce feature bloat, 26% Continuously change and
| but dont have the resources remove unused features
()
Yearly | 8,4% 9,1% We have technical debt
) and cant’t remove it
I don't know [ 2,9%
Other | 59% e

0% 5% 10% 15%

20% 25% 30% 35%
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Process and Product Process Vision Decisions Methods Tools

Product Decision Product Decision Process

Product Decision Maker

Product Management Organization |35,3% Using Prioritization Criteria | 60,0%
Product Manager |28,3% Using Data and Analytics | 59,0%
CEO/Founder/HiPPO (Highest Paid Person Opinion) |19,7% Ad-hoc | 30,4%
Product Managers thin!( they take decisions, but 4,5% Next Customer deal decides | 28%
the Engineers do what they want
Other Departments (Sales, Engineering) |[3,6% Reaction to competitor's moves | 24,5%
Other |7,9% Other | 65%
Ability to take Decision - Making
necessary decisions Effectiveness 2 1%
,170
5,0% 38.8% | do not make
Not able to take decisions I make decisions’but any decisions
| am often overruled .
56,3% o
Able to take decisions, 62,5% _
but only on operational I'rely on my personality
38,8% level and influence
Able to take (no official authority)
decisions on a
strategical level 26,7%

| have official authority
to make decisions



Product Management Festival Trends & Benchmarks Report 2019 30

Process and Product Process

Product Success
Product Success Metric

Financial Metrics (Revenue/Profit)

Number of Customers

Engagement/Usage

Customer Satisfaction/Net Promoter Score
Conversion

Retention

Market Share

Growing faster than competition

Other

Personal Performance
Measurement

48%
Not tied to
product succes metrics

54,5%
53,8%
53,7%
51,7%
36,5%
35,1%
23,1%
10,4%

4,5%

Decisions

52%
Tied to product
success metrics

Methods Tools

Product Success Credit Attribution

Entire Organization |[31,7%
Product Cross Team |21,6%
PM Department [13,5%
Me as a Product Manager |9,0%
Founder/CEO (6,6%
Nobody, success is not recognized |5,9%
Engineering [4,3%
Sales |3,8%
Marketing 1,4%
Our Product is not successful 1,4%

Innovation Department 0,8%

Personal Performance Measurement by Role

VP of Product/ 3
Head of Product £
Manager of Product Managers 38%
Product Manager [EElO8Y) 497%
L
Product Owner [ReX3 59,6%
L
Junior Product Manager [JEEY3 65%

B Tied to product success metrics

Not tied to product success metrics
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Process and Product Process Vision Decisions Methods Tools

Frameworks and Methods

Methods/Processes in Use Methods/Processes Satisfaction Level
Scrum/Agile/Kanban |92,2% Scrum/Agile/Kanban 52,3% 2,8%
User Research |80,7% User Research 64,2% 3,9%
Lean Startup/MVP |76,4% Lean startup/MVP 62,6% 6,7%
Design Sprints |60,4% Design Sprints 59,5% 8,5%
A/B Testing |59,9% A/B Testing 54,2% 6,9%
OKRs |54,3% OKRs 64,2% 9.4%
Waterfall |32,6% Waterfall 54,6% 30,4%
SAFe (20,5% SAFe 58,5% 19,2%
Pragmatic Marketing |17,6% Pragmatic Marketing 59,5% 18,0%
PRINCE2 7,7% PRINCE 2 62,5% 25,0%
Blackblot Product
: : Blackblot Product 5
Manager’s Toolkit 6,1% Manager’s Toolkit 39,5% 34,2%
ISPMA 6,1% ISPMA 50,0% 18,4%
AIPMM Framework 6,0% AIPMM Framework 459% 18,9%

. Works very well Could be working better Doesn’t work at all
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Process and Product Process Vision Decisions Methods Tools

Tools and Templates

Tools Used in Product Management Desired Areas for Better Tools/Templates
Jira |679% Research (Market and Product) |49,0%
Confluence |52,0% Product Vision and Strategy |(48,2%
Skype |50,6% Customer Feedback [474%
Slack |48,4% Business Case incl. Budgeting and Pricing |40,4%
Trello |35,7% Roadmapping and Release Management |39,9%
Balsamiq |25,7% Product Requirements Management |279%
Invision (22,3% Prototyping |23,3%
Axure [12,2% Product Marketing (22,8%
Asana (8,9% Engineering and Testing |19,4%
Hotjar |8,4% Design |16,1%
AppAnnie |7,7% Sales/Pre-Sales |14,0%
Aha.io 6,2% Service and Support |11,9%
Applause 3,8% Other 2,5%
AppBot 2,6%
Craft.io 2.2%
Pendo.io | 0,7%
Other |21,8%
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People | Satisfaction | Training | Leadership

Challenges in PM

Top 3 Challenges for Product Managers Product Impact Hindrances
| | | | |

Competing objectives in the organization |56,4% Place/Organizational: No authority for important decisions
Lack of time |50,8% l l l l l Place/Organizational: Unclear responsibilities
Lack of role clarity |35,0% l l l Place/Organizational: Overruled by the organization
Not being able to influence management |[29,5% l l Process: Too many views/results is a compromise
Lack of executive support |28,7% l l Process: Unclear decisions/prioritization process
Lack of PM processes [27,6% l l Process: Dev Team/Engineers do what they want
Not being able to find product market fit [14,2% l Personal: Don't know enough/I depend on others
Not being able to influence engineering [12,0% l Personal: Lack of confidence in myself
Other |8,0% Personal: Others do not trust me enough
Other
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People | Satisfaction | Training | Leadership

Product Manager Main Activites Key Drivers for Product Managers

@ 17,6% Contributing to the
organization/company’s success

' 16,3% Organization/Company'’s
success defining and driving the

purpose of my product

Daily business, ad-hoc requests, firefighting
Meetings with product focus

Product development related work

Meeting without product focus @ 19,6% Direct influence
on product success
Product vision and strategy work
. 21,8% Impact of
Interacting with customers my work on users
Learning/working on PM and org maturity @ 12,4% No two days
are the same
Product viability related activities
@ 10,3% Orchestraiting
Market/competitive research all product activities
0,
Product Marketing related activities 2l e

Note: Respondents provided main activities performed PM Prioritization Process
during the 4-8 week period prior to taking the survey.

Experience and gut feeling
Structured process
Random
Fighting fires

Asking the manager 3,2%

Other 3,2%
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People | Satisfaction | Training | Leadership

Job Satisfaction

Desired Characteristics of PM Role

Product Management maturity |35,5%
Better pay |16,9%
Organization maturity |14,8%
Better product [11,1%
Better peers |5,2%
Fewer hours 2,4%

Other |14,0%

Job Satisfaction Rate

0 - very dissatisfied | 10 - extremely satisfied

20,7% 20,69
) w2017 ®2018 19,1% 0.5%
181%

15,2%
13,6% 13,5%

15
12,0%

7,6%

10 10,2% 10,2%
0. 6,0%
5 g 2 =i
\ ,
38% 3.0% 2,9% 2,9%
1,2% | l
o A
2 3 4 5 6 7 9

0 1

I 4,8%
10

Satisfaction
Status

Openness to
Other Jobs

o 1,6%
16,7% Other

Workload is OK,
but I'm not satisfied .
with the work

45,0%
Hard work, but it's fun
8,7%
Workload is ok,
but environment
is very bad

16,9%
I have fun in
the daily job 11,1%
Hard work and
I'm exhausted

24,9%
Yes, I'm

actively searching
21,4%

No, I'm happy in
my current position
0,7%
Yes, but outside
Product Management @@
2,5% Other
50,6%
Not looking, but
somehow open
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People | Satisfaction | Training | Leadership

Current Job Status

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

(07

Agile Startup Bureaucratic Chaotic
stable backbone, well-focused silo thinking, uncoordinated,
quick decision and dynamic, process over fighting fires etc.
making, ad-hoc decisions, value, slow,
responisve less stable stuck
backbone

Work load is ok, but
environment is very bad

Work load is ok, but
I'm satisfied with the work

. Hard work and I'm exhausted
() Hardworkbutit's fun

. | have fun in the daily job

Openness to Other Jobs
2,8% 4,5% 3,3% 0,8%

100%

0,8% 0,6%

90%

1

0,9%

’ -

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

(07

Agile Startup Bureaucratic Chaotic
stable backbone, well-focused and silo thinking, uncoordinated,
quick decision dynamic, ad-hoc process over value, fighting fires,

making, responsive decisions, less slow, stuck etc.

stable backbone

. No, I'm happy in
. Other . Yes, but outside PM . my current position
. Not looking but . Yes, I'm actively
somehow open searching
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People | Satisfaction | Training | Leadership

Job Satisfaction

Current Job Satisfaction and Openness to New Opportunities Relation Between Career Path Status and Openness
to New Opportunities

2,4% 7,3% 2,8%

100% " —  —a
Other 5,1% (D

4,0%
90%

100%

90%

. I'm stuck

80% 80%

Workload is ok, but

70% —— environment is very bad 70% . Growth is limited because of

61,8% myself (skill shortage, no time, etc.)
Doz Workload is ok, but I'm not et
satisfied with the work L
50% — 50% . Growth is limited due to
limitations in my organization
40% — ____509% Hard work and I'm exhausted 20%
g . I'm developing,
30% 30% —— 24,0%

but seeking more speed
Hard work but it's fun
S— 20%

20%
19,6%
. I'm developing well
10% 10%
. | have fun in the daily job
0% 0%
No, I'm happy Not looking, Yes, I'm No, I'm happy Not looking, Yes, I'm
in my current but somehow actively in my current but somehow actively
position open searching position open searching
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Leadership in PM

Perception of Organization by Role

Type of Organization Currently Working for Product Management Maturity in the Organization
100% 100% o
Startup (well-focused . We have just started
17,0% and dynamic, ad-hoc 90% 17,7% 15,8 % doing PM
259% decisions, less stable .
’ backbone) 18,4% 26,5% We are doing PM, but
80% 35,6% 80% — . it’s not established
. Chaotic (uncoordinated,
18,1% fighting fires etc.) 70% —— — PM is established, but
i 63,2% still developing

60%

60% —— —

35,1%

| Bureaucratic 57.3% 57,9% PM has reached maturity
27 6% (silo thinking, 50% —— 557% 568% —

‘ process over value,
40%  —— 183% ———— | slow, stuck)

40% —— —

Agile

(stable backbone,
quick decision making,
responsive)

30% —— —

20% 20% |

29,0%

10% —— -

0%

0%

Product Manager of VP of CEO/ Founder
Manager Product Product/ Product Manager of VP of Product/ CEO/ Founder
e . Head of Manager Product Head of Product
g Managers

Product
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Leadership in PM

Career Path Status
100%
5 1 (1,1%
Job Satisfaction by Role
29,9 % 18.7%
34,0% 5%
= @ !'mstuck
Job Satisfaction Rate 0% @ i developing, b
1 - very dissatisfied | 10 - extremely satisfied m ceve'oping, ut
60% seeking more speed
30,0% 50%
g 39,1% @ I'm developing well
25,0% 40% ——
Growth is limited due to
30% — limitations in my organization
20,0% 39.1%
0% — 26.4% 5 — Growth is limited because of myself
150% e 2228 18,8% (skill shortage, no time etc.)
10% —— |
10,0% 0%
Product Manager of VP of Product/  CEO/Founder
Manager Product Head of Product
5.0% Managers
0,0%
2 3 4 s 6 4 8 ? 10 Openness to other Jobs
@ Product Manager Manager of @ VPofProduct/ @ CEO/Founder
Product Manager Head of Product 29% 11%
0, ’ 3 (]
100% 4.3% 5.9%
17,0%
S5 28,3%
Other
Yes, I'm actively searchin
60% —— 23,5% o L/ =
61,4%
— 9 —_— Not looking,
53,1% 40,2%

but somehow open
40% ——

— B No, I'm happy in
my current position
20% ——

0%

Product Manager of VP of CEO/ Founder
Manager Product Product/
Managers Head of

Product
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Leadership in PM

Personal Impact on Product Success

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%
0%

Managers

1,9 %
| 37%
33,3%
42,6%
42,4 %
63,0%
42,6%
— 297 %
Product Manager Manager of Product VP of Product/

Head of Product

High

Medium

Low

Too early to tell

I don’t know
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Finding and Recruiting Product Managers

Hiring Plan for PMs in Next 6 Months

50%

45% 42,9% 42,8%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%
5%

0%

25.8% 26:6%

2017 () 2018

6,7%

PM Recruitment
Level of Effort

It’s relatively easy to find
Product Managers

24,3%
21,5%
4,3%
I - o L
1 7=

6-10

10,8%

o=

33,8%

Successful in finding talent, but it

involves great effort

Big problem finding talent

@ Not interested in finding talent

>10

8,5%

47%

PM Recruitment Sources

Personal Network

Internet

Job Sites

Inside the organization

Social Media: LinkedIn, Xing, Twitter

Events, Meetups, Conferences

Universities

No clue how to find them

60 %

56,3 %

45,3 %

391 %

35,4 %

30,2 %

21,3 %

9.7 %

0%

10 %

20%

30%

40 %

50 %

60 %
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